

R

SLP(C)No. 4547 OF 2004
ITEM No.12

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4547/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2004 in WP 2272/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAI S. PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.4562/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 19/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Divedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.
Status quo shall be maintained in the meantime.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master