

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4547 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2004 in WP No. 2272/2003 of HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAI S. PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 4562 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6285-6286 of 2004

(With Appln.(s) for Directions and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Diwadi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4547/2004 respondents 3 and 4 have not been served.

Similarly, in SLP(C)Nos.6285-6286/2004 respondents 5 to 7 have not been served. The

petitioners are granted four weeks' time to serve the unserved respondents dasti.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge